

## To Global Compact

10. February 2021

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

Unfortunately we are late in posting our COP report due to 2019.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website before april 2021.

Sincerely yours,

Henrik Engberg Johannsen

Hanil Enter follows

**CSR** Manager

Dagrofa aps

Kærup Industrivej 12

DK-4100 Ringsted

Telefon +45 7020 0268

www.dagrofa.dk

CVR 38714295

Kærup Parkvej 5-7

DK-4100 Ringsted

Knud Højgaards Vej 19

DK-7100 Vejle

Fyrrevej 5

DK-7400 Herning

Mørupvej 2-4

DK-7400 Herning